Civil Service Commission Meeting Agenda

canrrfas Wednesday, April 10, 2024, 5:00 PM

wasHINGTON  Fire Station 42, 4321 NW Parker ST

NOTE: The City welcomes public meeting citizen participation. TTY Relay Service: 711. In compliance with the ADA, if you need
special assistance to participate in a meeting, contact the City Clerk’s office at (360) 834-6864, 72 hours prior to the meeting so
reasonable accommodations can be made (28 CFR 35.102-35.104 ADA Title 1)

CALL TO ORDER

PUBLIC COMMENTS

MINUTES TO BE APPROVED
1. January 10, 2024 regular meeting minutes
MEETING ITEMS
2. PD Request to test
Presenter: Chief Jones
3. FD Request for Temporary Appointment
Presenter: Director Gorsuch
OTHER ITEMS
REPORTS

4. 2024 Civil Service Employee Lists

CLOSE OF MEETING
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\

Cémas Wednesday, January 10*", 2024, 5:00 PM

wasHINGTON  Fire Station 42, 4321 NW Parker ST

Iltem 1.

Civil Service Commission Special Meeting Minutes

NOTE: Please see the published Agenda Packet for all item file attachments

CALL TO ORDER

The meeting was called to order at 5:00 PM

PUBLIC COMMENT

None

ROLL CALL

Present: Martin Burrows, Gary Perman
Excused: Rich Rogers

Staff: Kacie Jones

MINUTES TO BE APPROVED

1. December 6™, 2023 Special Meeting Minutes

Chairman Burrows noted an error in the vote record of meeting item #2 and

recommended amendment.

It was moved by Burrows, seconded by Perman, that the December 6", 2023
special meeting minutes be approved with the amendment. The motion carried

unanimously.
MEETING ITEMS

2. Police Department Request to Test
Presenter: Chief Jones

Chief Jones rescinded this item prior to the meeting for lack of notification. The item

will appear on the next regular agenda.

3.  CARES Provider Hiring Eligibility List
Presenter: Kacie Jones

Secretary Jones gave an overview of the candidates and process and presented the

list for approval

These materials are archived electronically by the City of Camas. DESTROY AFTER USE.




It was moved by Perman, seconded by Burrows, that the list be approved. The
motion carried unanimously.

OTHER ITEMS
CLOSE OF MEETING

The meeting was closed at 5:10 PM

Iltem 1.




Miller, Randy
Pozgai, Steve
Brown, Michael
Silva, Ben
Bergstrom, Kevin
Slocum, Scott
Compher, Vic
Villines, Kevin
West, Kevin
Widlund, Mark
Faircloth, Wade
Brice, Adam
Steigmann, Butch
Kassel, Chris
Coyle, Michael
Richardson, Chris
Nichols, Andrew
Bradley, Shayne
Tierney, James
Porter, Ben
Hammond, Dane
Delano, Brad
Linton, Katie
Baldwin, Matt
Ober, Nick

Martizia, Jeff
Knierim,
Cassandra

Paakaula, Kekoa
Guay, Trevor
Peterson, Matt
Soli, Darr
Ruddell, Christian
Summers, Jason

Squire, John
Meacham,
Thomas

Cliburn, Aaron
Young, Michaela
Wondemu, Liben
Bucklew, Ross
Long, Lance
Murray, Quinn
Gebhardt, Phil

Deputy FM
FF/PM
Captain
Battalion Chief
Deputy FM

FF

FF

Battalion Chief
Battalion Chief
FF/PM
Captain
FF/PM

FF

Captain
FF/PM

EMS Assistant
FF/PM

FF/PM
Captain

FF

Captain
Battalion Chief
Captain
Captain
FF/PM

FF/PM

FF/PM
FF/PM
Captain
Captain
FF/PM
FF/PM
FF/PM
FF/PM

FF/PM
FF/PM
FF/PM
FF/PM
FF/PM
FF/PM
FF/PM
FF/PM
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Pike, David FF/PM

Phelan, John FF/PM

FF/PM

FF/PM

Reynosa, Jorell

Duncan, Bailey

Arruda, Austin FF/PM

Miller, Tarin FF/PM

Barmore, Nate FF/PM

Kaylene Williams FF/PM

Dylan Strom FF/PM

Aaron Piel FF/PM

Shaun Ford DC EMS

Sherri Brietner Admin. Assistant
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CPD-CIVIL SERVICE STAFF

Iltem 4.

Chaney, David
Anspach, Kraig
Antoine, Kevin
Bennett, Tessa
Bieber, Brie
DeVaney, Ryan
Donlon, James
Duey, Teresa
Dyra, Diane
Fellows, Tim
Garcia, David
Gonzalez, Carlos
Handley, Casey
Hausinger, Stefan
Hermann, Kevin
Jefferies, Steven
Kruse, Ward
Langman, Jason
Manning, Gary
Mayhugh, Brent
McNall, Tim
Nadgwick, Chuck
Nelson, Shyla
Parkhurst, Lawson
Ramsey, Wade
Reed, Colton
Salwasser, Brian
Scott, Henry
Simmons, Tyson
Sommerville, Shawna
Stevens, Alicia
Thune, Taylor
Young, Kaylee

319
510
513
506
342
514
516
557
521
348
356
331
378
345
503
512
379
340
382
339
327
321
324
522
502
519
359
337
330
517
570
501
571

Sergeant
Code Enforcement
Officer
Officer
Sergeant
Officer
Officer
Records Clerk
Officer
Officer
Sergeant
Officer
Officer
Detective Sergeant
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Detective
Officer
Officer
Sergeant
Captain
Officer
Officer
Officer
Sergeant
Officer
Officer

Lead Police Records Clerk

Records Clerk
Officer
Records Clerk
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