

# Civil Service Commission Meeting Agenda Wednesday, April 10, 2024, 5:00 PM Fire Station 42, 4321 NW Parker ST

NOTE: The City welcomes public meeting citizen participation. TTY Relay Service: 711. In compliance with the ADA, if you need special assistance to participate in a meeting, contact the City Clerk's office at (360) 834-6864, 72 hours prior to the meeting so reasonable accommodations can be made (28 CFR 35.102-35.104 ADA Title 1)

#### **CALL TO ORDER**

#### **PUBLIC COMMENTS**

### MINUTES TO BE APPROVED

1. January 10, 2024 regular meeting minutes

#### **MEETING ITEMS**

2. PD Request to test

Presenter: Chief Jones

3. FD Request for Temporary Appointment

Presenter: Director Gorsuch

#### **OTHER ITEMS**

# **REPORTS**

4. 2024 Civil Service Employee Lists

#### **CLOSE OF MEETING**



# Civil Service Commission Special Meeting Minutes Wednesday, January 10<sup>th</sup>, 2024, 5:00 PM Fire Station 42, 4321 NW Parker ST

NOTE: Please see the published Agenda Packet for all item file attachments

#### **CALL TO ORDER**

The meeting was called to order at 5:00 PM

#### **PUBLIC COMMENT**

None

#### **ROLL CALL**

Present: Martin Burrows, Gary Perman

Excused: Rich Rogers

Staff: Kacie Jones

#### MINUTES TO BE APPROVED

1. December 6<sup>th</sup>, 2023 Special Meeting Minutes

Chairman Burrows noted an error in the vote record of meeting item #2 and recommended amendment.

It was moved by Burrows, seconded by Perman, that the December 6<sup>th</sup>, 2023 special meeting minutes be approved with the amendment. The motion carried unanimously.

#### **MEETING ITEMS**

2. Police Department Request to Test

Presenter: Chief Jones

Chief Jones rescinded this item prior to the meeting for lack of notification. The item will appear on the next regular agenda.

3. CARES Provider Hiring Eligibility List

Presenter: Kacie Jones

Secretary Jones gave an overview of the candidates and process and presented the list for approval

It was moved by Perman, seconded by Burrows, that the list be approved. The motion carried unanimously.

# **OTHER ITEMS**

# **CLOSE OF MEETING**

The meeting was closed at 5:10 PM

Miller, Randy	Deputy FM
Pozgai, Steve	FF/PM
Brown, Michael	Captain
Silva, Ben	Battalion Chief
Bergstrom, Kevin	Deputy FM
Slocum, Scott	FF
Compher, Vic	FF
Villines, Kevin	Battalion Chief
West, Kevin	Battalion Chief
Widlund, Mark	FF/PM
Faircloth, Wade	Captain
Brice, Adam	FF/PM
Steigmann, Butch	FF
Kassel, Chris	Captain
Coyle, Michael	FF/PM
Richardson, Chris	EMS Assistant
Nichols, Andrew	FF/PM
Bradley, Shayne	FF/PM
Tierney, James	Captain
Porter, Ben	FF
Hammond, Dane	Captain
Delano, Brad	Battalion Chief
Linton, Katie	Captain
Baldwin, Matt	Captain
Ober, Nick	FF/PM
Martizia, Jeff	FF/PM
Knierim,	
Cassandra	FF/PM
Paakaula, Kekoa	FF/PM
Guay, Trevor	Captain
Peterson, Matt	Captain
Soli, Darr	FF/PM
Ruddell, Christian	FF/PM
Summers, Jason	FF/PM
Squire, John	FF/PM
Meacham,	
Thomas	FF/PM
Cliburn, Aaron	FF/PM
Young, Michaela	FF/PM
Wondemu, Liben	FF/PM
Bucklew, Ross	FF/PM
Long, Lance	FF/PM
Murray, Quinn	FF/PM
Gebhardt, Phil	FF/PM

Miller, Erik	FF/PM
Pike, David	FF/PM
Horst, Gavin	FF/PM
Phelan, John	FF/PM
Burnham, Rick	FF/PM
Reynosa, Jorell	FF/PM
DeLeon, Felicia	FF/PM
Duncan, Bailey	FF/PM
Hallquist, Alex	FF/PM
Arruda, Austin	FF/PM
Kortt, Davin	FF/PM
Miller, Tarin	FF/PM
Dickson, Emily	FF/PM
Barmore, Nate	FF/PM
Betsy Mills	FF/PM
Kaylene Williams	FF/PM
Phoenix Ceja	FF/PM
Dylan Strom	FF/PM
Caleb Lowe	FF/PM
Aaron Piel	FF/PM
Atherium	== (5).4
Bommarito	FF/PM
Ron Schumacher	DC FMO
Shaun Ford	DC EMS
Kacie Jones	Admin. Assistant
Sherri Brietner	Admin. Assistant

# **CPD-CIVIL SERVICE STAFF**

Chaney, David	319	Sergeant
Anspach, Kraig	510	Code Enforcement
Antoine, Kevin	513	Officer
Bennett, Tessa	506	Officer
Bieber, Brie	342	Sergeant
DeVaney, Ryan	514	Officer
Donlon, James	516	Officer
Duey, Teresa	557	Records Clerk
Dyra, Diane	521	Officer
Fellows, Tim	348	Officer
Garcia, David	356	Sergeant
Gonzalez, Carlos	331	Officer
Handley, Casey	378	Officer
Hausinger, Stefan	345	<b>Detective Sergeant</b>
Hermann, Kevin	503	Officer
Jefferies, Steven	512	Officer
Kruse, Ward	379	Officer
Langman, Jason	340	Officer
Manning, Gary	382	Detective
Mayhugh, Brent	339	Officer
McNall, Tim	327	Officer
Nadgwick, Chuck	321	Sergeant
Nelson, Shyla	324	Captain
Parkhurst, Lawson	522	Officer
Ramsey, Wade	502	Officer
Reed, Colton	519	Officer
Salwasser, Brian	359	Sergeant
Scott, Henry	337	Officer
Simmons, Tyson	330	Officer
Sommerville, Shawna	517	Lead Police Records Clerk
Stevens, Alicia	570	Records Clerk
Thune, Taylor	501	Officer
Young, Kaylee	571	Records Clerk